Sturgeon Bay

CITY OF STURGEON BAY COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA
TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 5, 2019
7:00 P.M.
COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL — 421 MICHIGAN ST
THAD G. BIRMINGHAM, MAYOR

Call to order.
Pledge of Allegiance.
Roll call.
Adoption of agenda.
Public Comment.
Consideration of the following bills: General Fund - $4,368,071.39, Capital Fund - $15,695.55,
Cable TV - $6,991.83, TID #2 - $323.00, TID #4 - $2,772.36, and Solid Waste Enterprise Fund -
$16,526.01 for a grand total of $4,410,380.17. roll call]
CONSENT AGENDA
All items listed with an asterisk (*) are considered routine and will be enacted by one motion.
There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member requests
before the Adoption of the Agenda, in which event the item will be removed from the
Consent Agenda and considered immediately following the consent agenda.
*a. Approval of 1/15/19 regular Common Council minutes.
* b. Approval of the following minutes:

(1) Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee — 1/8/19

(2) Community Protection & Services Committee — 1/10/2019

(3) Board of Public Works — 1/15/19

(4) City Plan Commission — 1/16/19

(5) Parking & Traffic Committee — 1/21/19

(6) Harbor Commission — 1/22/19
*c. Place the following reports on file:

(1) Police Department Report — December 2018

(2) Inspection Department Report — December 2018

(3) Fire Department Report — December 2018

*d. Consideration of: Approval of beverage operator license.

*e. Consideration of: Approval of Temporary Class B Beer and Temporary Class B Wine
licenses and Class B Beer and Class C Wine license.

*f. Parking & Traffic Committee recommendation re: Approve additional signage and
roadway painting at the intersection of 8. Oxford Ave. and Tacoma Beach Rd., as
recommended by staff.



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

16,
16.

17.

18.

19.

*g. Parking and Traffic Committee recommendation re: Direct staff to start appraisal
process for both the eminent domain and purchasing the whole parcel owned by
Tim Ruenger

Mayoral appointments.

Public Hearing re: Considering an amendment to Chapter 20 of Municipal Code ~ Zoning
Code — to allow structures designated as historic to be exempt from maximum height for a
building subject fo conditions.

First reading of ordinance re: Repeal and recreate Section 20.27(2) of the Municipal Code —
Zoning Code — building height for historic structures.

Public Hearing re: Considering amendments to Chapter 20 of the Municipal Code — Zoning
Code - pertaining to accessory dwelling units.

First reading of ordinance repealing and recreating Section 20.03 of the Municipal Code &
creating Sections 20.10(2)(c), 20.11(2}{d), 20.12(2)(l), 20.175(2)(p), 20.22(2)(m) of the
NMunicipal Code — Accessory Dwelling Units.

Consideration of: Mayoral Veto of Council Action approving Resolution to accept donation
of Teweles and Brandeis Grain Elevator with endowment and to enter into a land lease and
to request facilitation by the Door County Community Foundation.

Consideration of: Development Agreement between City of Sturgeon Bay and Sturgeon Bay
Historical Society Foundation Inc. for Teweles & Brandeis Granary.

Items to be Included on Future Agendas (New Business).
City Administrator report.

Committee Chairperson Reports:

City Plan Commission

Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee

Park & Recreation Committee
Ad Hoc West Waterfront Planning Committee

ap oo

Mayor's comments.
Convene In closed session in accordance with the following exemptions:

a. Conferring with legal counsel for governmental body who is rendering oral or written
advice concerning strategy to be adopted by the body with respect to litigation in which
it is or is likely to become invelved. Wis, Stats. 19.85{1){g)

Consideration of: Settlement Agreement with Friends of the Sturgeon Bay Public
Waterfront, Shawn M. Fairchild, Carri Andersson, Linda Cockburn, Russ Cockburn,
Kathleen Finnerty and Christy Weber v. City of Sturgeon Bay and Waterfront
Redevelopment Authority of the City of Sturgecn Bay.

b. Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public
funds, or conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or
bargaining reasons require a closed session. Wis. Stats. 19.85(1}{(e)

Consideration of: Development Agreement between City of Sturgeon Bay and
Sturgeon Bay Historical Society Foundation Inc. for Teweles & Brandeis Granary.

Move to reconvene in open session fo take formal action upon preceding subjects of closed
session, if appropriate; or to conduct discussion or give further consideration where the
subject is not appropriate for closed session consideration. The Council may adjourn in
closed session.




20, Adjourn.

NOTE: DEVIATION FROM THE AGENDA ORDER SHOWN MAY OCCUR.

Posted:

pate: L=/ /9

Time: / 2-‘ /YJW?’)
By: Kﬁﬁ




16- CITY QF STURGEOW BAY
B DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVQICES DUE ON/BEFORE 02/05/2019

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT I RMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
GENERAL FUND
LIABILITIES
19610 RTICHARD STUEMER 01719 HEALTH PREM REIMB/STUEWR 01-000-000-21530 314.7%7
TOTAL LIABILITIES 314,77
CITY HALL / FIRE & POLICE STN
01761 ASSOCTIATED TRUST COMPANY GO REF BOND 12.30.13 01-000-920-70002 152.00
TOTAL CITY HALL / FIRE & POLICE STN 152.00
TOTAL GEWERAL FUND 466.77
LAW/LEGAL
16555 PINKERT LAW FIRM, LLP 12/18 LITIGATION MATTERS-BOES 01-110-0046-55010 112.50
16555 12/18 LITIGATION MATTERS 01-110~000-55010 164,50
16555 12/18 LITIGATION ¥ ATTR-KOLSKI 01-110-000~55010 45,00
16555 12718 TRAFFIC MATTERS 01-110-000-55010 855.00
TOTAL 1,177.00
TOTAL LEW/LEGAL 1,177.00
CITY CLERK-TREASURER

a1766 RURORA MEDICAL GROUP PRE EMPLOY SCREEN 01-115-000-57100 40.00

03940 STEPHANTIE REINHARDT MILEAGE REIM SHRM MTG/REINHARD 01-115-008-55600 53.41

08463 CNA SURETY WOTARY PUBLIC/SPITTLEMEISTER 01-115-000-56000 30.00

08463 NOTARY PUBLC /SPITTLEMELSTER 01-115-000-56000 65.00

13875 MUNICIPAL CODE CORP CODE SUPPLEMENT PAGES 01-115-000-57050 595.06

17700 QUILL CORPORATION END TAB FOLDERS 01-115-000-51950 59.98

17760 WALL CALENDAR -CSR 01-115-000-~51950 28.98

RO000394 SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS 2500 LASER CHECKS 01-115-000~51600 418.49

ROOOD394 SHIFPPING G1-115-000-51600 3z.02

USBANK US BANK HMEMBER REWEWAL/REINHARDT 01-115-000-56000 65.00

USBANK 2019 GBSHRM REG/REINHARDT 01-215-000-56000 25.00

USBRNK 2019 GBSHRM DUES/REINHARDT 01-115-000-56000 65.00
TOTAL 1,478.56
POTAL CITY CLERK-TREASURER 1,478.56

ADMINISTRATION

19841 ROTARY CLUB QF STURGEON BAY 2019 15T QTR DUES/VANLIESHOUT  01-120-000-56000 180.00

USBANK US BANK MEAL EXPENSE G1-120-000-56650 93.85

USBENK HEAL EXPENSE 01-120~000~54650 63.94

USBANK HEAL EXPENSE 01-120-000-56650 31.17
TOTAL 378.96
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION 378.96



DATE: 01/29/2019 CITY OF STURGECH BAY PAGE: 2
TIME: 13:51:00 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443000,CST

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 02/05/2019

VENDCOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE

GENERAL FUND

COMPUTER
USBANK Us BANK COMPUTER ADAPTERS 01-125-000-55550 35,98
USBANK CONF ROOM WEBCAM 01-125-000-55550 195.98

TOTAL 231.%6
TOTAL COMPUTER 231,86
CITY ASSESSOR
ASS0 APP ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL 02.085,19 CONTRACT 01-130-000-55010 1,333.33
TOTAL 1,333.33
TOTAL CITY ASSESSOR 1,333.33
BUILDING/ZOHNING CODE ENFORCEMT
SAFEBUIL SAFE BUILT 12/18 PERMITS 01-140-040-55010 7,427,686
SAFEBUIL 12/18 PLAN REVIEW FEES 01-140-040-55010 1,487.50
TOTAL 8,915.16
TOTAL BUILDING/ZONING CODE ENFORCEMT 8,915.16
MUNICIPAL SERVICES ADMIN.
03133 CELLCOM WISCONSTN RSA 10 12/18 CHAD CELL SVC 01-145-000-58250 65.32
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDHARE PAINT 01-145-000-54999 28.5%9
04575 PAINT 01-145-000-5439% 26.9%9
USBANK Us BENK UW WIS CONTINUE ED COURSE 01-145-000-55600 1,095.00
TOTAL 1,216.30
TOTAL MUNICIPAL SERVICES ADMIN. 1,216.30
PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION
03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 14 12/18 STEVE CELL SVC 01-150-000-58250 31.440
03133 12/18 MIKE CELL S5VC 01-150-000~58250 43.68
TOTAL 75.08
TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION 75.08
CITY HALL
03158 CHHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 01/18 FIRE CABLE SVC 01-160-000-585%99 119.98
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE MAGNETIC BIT HOLDER 01-160-000~52700 6.99
04575 PHOTO BATTERY/THREAD SEAL TAPE 01-160-000-51400 i8.77
04575 HOSBE MEND, HOOKS 01-160-000-52700 20.75

18880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 421 MICHIGAN ST 01-160-000-56150 2,056.19



DATE: 01/29/2019

TIME: 13:51:00

ID: nP443000.C8T

VENDOR #

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE CN/BEFORE (2/05

ITEM DESCRIPTTON

/2019

ACCOUNT #

AMOUNT DUE

PAGE: 3

GENERAL FUND

i9geo
23730
KONE
MEUW

SUPERIOR
SUPERICR

VIKING
VIKING
VIKING
WARNER
WARNER
WARNER
WARNER

TINSURANCE

MCCLONE
MCCLONE
MCCLONE
HCCLONE
MCCLONE
MCCLONE
MCCLONE
MCCLONE
MCCLONE
MCCLONE
MCCLONE
MCCLONE
MCCLONE
HCCLONE

MU PROP

Wes

KONE INC.

MONICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITIES
SUPERIOR VISION INSURANCE

VIKING ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC

WARNER-WEXEL WHOLESALE &

MCCLONE AGENCY, INC

HURICIPAL PROPERTY

GENERAL EXPENDITURES

08167
081567
08167
MEUW
QUARLES
DUARLES

STATEEMP

GAMNETT WISCCNSIN MEWSPAPERS

MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITIES

QUARLES & BRADY, LLP

DEPT OF ADMINISTRATION

INSURANCE

421 MICHIGAW ST

CITY HALL-MICH ST

2019 MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
MsDS ONLINE FEES-CITY HALL
CASE ODOR NEUTRALIZER
SHIFPING

1 FLAT LED PANEL

LIGHT & WIRE NUTS
LIGHTS/BUTTON & WIRE NUTS
PAPER TOWELS

CLERNER

PAPER TOWELING

PAPER FPRODUCTS

' 98 LADDER TRUCK CREDIT
GOVT ENTITY CRIME

01/19
01/19 PUBLIC OFFICIAL
01/19 AUTO LIAR

01/19 BUTO PHY DAMAGE
02/19 BUTO PHY DRMAGE
02/19 AUTO LIAB

02/19 PUBLIC OFFICIAL
02/19 POLICE LIAB
02/19 GEN LIAB

01/19 WORK COMP

POLICE LIAB

02/19 WORK COMP
01/19% GE¥ LIAR
PROPERTY INSURANCE

ORD 1350 PUBLICATION

SPRING ELECTION NOTICE

ORD 1352 PUBLICATION

201% 15T QTR SAFETY PROGRAM
GO PROM NOTE 11.6.18

G0 PROM NOTE 11,6.18

FIN PIRCT JOB POST ADVERT

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL GENERAL EXPENDITURES

061-160-000-58650
81-160-000-56600
81-160-000-58999
0#1-160-000-58999
01-160-000~-51850
01-160-000-51850
01-160-000-55300
01-160-000-55300
01-160-000-55300
01-160-000-51850
01-160-000-51850
01-160-000-51850
01-160-000-51850

CITY HALL

01~-165-000-55200
01-165-000-55450
01-165-000-56400
01-165-000-57400
01-165-000-55200
01-165-000-55200
01-165-000~55200
01-165-000-55200
01-165-000-57400
01-165-000-57150
Q1-165-000-56400
01-165-000-58750
01-165-000-58750
01-165-000-56400
01-165-000-57350

INSURANCE

01-199-000-57450
01-199-000-57450
01-199-000-57450
01~199-006-55605
01-199-000-52599
01-199-000-58599
01-198-008~57450

159,
2,077.
1,676,

2235,

123.

i4.
77,
30.
125,
54.
56.
49,
30.

-382,
1,530,
1,289,
1,235,
1,908,
1,887,
1,B87.
3,908,
1,235,
1,289,
3,253,

1g,707,
10, 708,
3,253,
30,358.

i3.
36.
103,
3,413.
9,000,
5,800,
175.

42
82
88
00
45
03
17
a5
21
35
a0
46
46

00
aQ
ad
a0
a0
a0
a0
af
a0
a0
a0
40
0o
00
a0

a5
57
39
48
a0
a0
a0

6,926.38

G,926.38

12, 065.00

72,065.00

ie,542.09

18,542.09




DATE: 01/29/2019 CITY OF STURGEOM BAY PAGE: 4

TIME: 13:51:00 DEPARTMENT SIRMMARY REPORT

ID: AP443000.CST

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFDRE 02/05/2019

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE

GEMERAL FUND

POLICE DEPARTMENT
19206 SCHHARB, INC. 2 SBPD ADDRESS STAMPERS 01-200-000-51950 56.50
22800 WALMART COMMUNITY CD SLEEVES 01-200-000-51950 9.97
22800 CFFICE SUPPLY 01-200-040-51950 2,77
BUBRICKS BUBRICK'S COHPLETE CFFICE, INC ASSRTED OFFICE SUPPLIES 01-200-000-51950 50.34
BUBRICKS ASSORTED OFFICE SUPPLIES 01-200-000-51950 81,79
STAPLES  HISCONSIN DOCUMENT IMAGING LLC 4939 BLACK COPIES Q1-200-000-51680 59.76
STAPLES 761 COLOR COPIES 01-200-000-51600 27.62
US BRANK  US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE RICOH COPIER Q1-200-000-55650 167.00
US BRANK PROPERTY DAMAGE SURCHARGE 01-200-000-55650 27.02
U5 BRNK YEARLY PROPERTY TAX Q01-200-000-55450 165.86
USBANK US BANK BUSINESS CARDS/HRJINY 01-200-000-51600 14.74
USBANK DOT MATRIX PRINTER 01~-200-000-51950 414.02
USBANK THERMAL LAMINATOR 01-240-000-51950 169.30
USBANK HOTEL DEP/PORTER Q41-200-000-55600 141.98
USBANK CREDIT HOTEL DEP 01-200-000-55600 -116,98
USBAITK 2019 DUES/MOCIS/SBPD 01-200-000-55600 150,00
USBANK ADAPTER S0D 40 TOUGHBGOK 01-200-000-55500 110,91
USBANK W1 CHIEF POLICE RENEW/BRNKMAN  01-200-000-56000 BG. 00
USBAMK FBI LEEDA MMBR RENWAL/BRNKMAN  01-200-000-56000 50.00
TOTAL 1,662.60
TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT 1,662.460
POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL

82005 BAY ELECTRONICS, INC, 10 RADIO BATTERIES 01-215-000-57550 i,300.00
02005 RADIO INSTALL INV MIELKE VEH 01-215-000-58600 175.90
03133 CELLCOM HISCONSIN RSA 10 12/18 CELLPHONES 01~215-000-58250 968.74
03133 12/18 MIFI WIRELESS ROUTERES 061-215-000-58250 335.68
04590 HUMANE SOCLETY 201% 18T QTR ANML CONTROL 01-215-000-55100 3,B63.75
04696 DOOR CGOUNTY TREARSURER UNLEAD FUEL 031-215-000~51650 2,571.59
14875 NHTC GREEN BAY LESE SCEWARIO INSTRCTR/ALBRTSN 01-215-000-55600 180.00
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES SUNSET PRK BOAT LAUNCH 01-215-D00-56150 11.21
19880 110 NEENAH AVE CAMERA 01-215-000-56150 11.30
19880 SHORECREST RD CAMERA 01-215-000-56150 8.63
19959 SUPERIOR CHEMICAL CORP VEH WASH/WAX SOLUTION 01-215-000-58550 102.54
23640 WISCORSIN DEPT OF JUSTICE 3 TIME ACCESS CHARGES 01-215-000-58999 150.00
23640 21 OFFICER SUPPORT CHARGE 01-215-000-58999 252.00
ADVAUTD  GENERAL PARTS DISTRIBTION LLC  BATTERY 01-215-000-58600 132.54
ADVAUTO BATTERY CORE RETURN 01-215-000-58600 -22.00
AXON AXON ENTERPRISES, INC, 3 TASER BATTER PACKS 01-215-000~51050 186.00
DEERCREE DEER CREEK TECHNOLOGIES 2019 DOC MANAGE SOFTWARE 01-215-000-58999 375.00
HOUGARRD CHAD HOUGAARD DEPT LAB COAT REIMB/HOUGAARD 01-215-000-52900 27.43
JENNERJO DEREK JENNERJOHN TRANING MEAL EXPNSE/JENNERJOHN  01-215-080-55600 10.71
JENNERJO TRHTNG MEAL EXPNSE/JENNERJOMN  01-215-000-55600 i6.12
JENNERJO TRNING MEAL EXPNSE/JENNERJOHN  01-215-000-55600 10.13
JENNERJO TRNTNG MEAL EXPNSE/JENNERJOHN  01-215-000-55600 8.65
JENNERJO TRNING MEAL EXPNSE/JENNERJOHN  01-215-000-55600 13.0¢
JENNERJO TRNING MEBL EXPNSE/JENNERJOHN — 01-215-000-55600 11.90
JENNERJO TRNING MEAL EXPNSE/JENNERJOHN  81-215-000-55600 16.12
JENHERJO TRNING MEAL EXPNSE/JENNERJOHN  01-215-000-55&00 16.72
JIM FORD JIM OLSON FCRD-LINCOLN, LLC NEW SQUADL TIRES 01-215-000-52850 2,483.1¢9
JIM FORD FORD ESCAPE MAINTENANCE 01-215-000-58600 792.12
MEUW MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITIES MSD5 ONLINE FEES-POLICE DEPT 01-215-000~58999 225,00



DATE: 0%/29/2019
TIME: 13:51:00
ID: AP443000.CST

VENDOR #

NAME

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTHENT SUMMARY REFPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 02/05/2019

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT #

AMOUNT DUR

PAGE: 5

GENERAL FUND

PRECAUTO
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK
WIEGRNDM
HIEGANDHM
HIEGANDM
WIEGANDM
WIEGANDM
WIEGANDM
WIEGANDM
WIEGANDM
HIEGANDM
WIEGANDM
WIEGANDM

POLICE DEPT. /

ACCURINT
LOFGREN
NECROSEA
USBANK
USBANK
USBANK

PRECISION AUTO GLASS
TS BANK

MICHELLE SNOVER

INVESTIGATIONS

LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTICNS

BRYAN LUFGREN EXCAVATING, INC

NECROSEARCH INTERNATIONAL
US BANK

FIRE DEPARTHENT

02005
04696
06650
06650
06650
06650
06650
16570
19880
15880

BAY ELECTRONICS, INC,
DOOR COQUNTY TREASURER
GALLS, AN ARAMARK COMPANY

PIONEER FIRE COMPANY
STURGEON BAY UTTLITIES

WINDSHIELD REPAIR/ESCAPE
FUEL

CHARINSAW CHATN-

TASER & CARTRIDGE MAG
BATTERIRS & SWITCH

QUT OF TOWN FUEL

CLIMATE CONTROL/EMER VEHICLE
FUEL

TRATNING MEAL -4 OFFICERS
ICLOUD MONTHLY STORAGE

5 CELLPHONMES

5 OTTER BOXES-CELLPHONES
CONF REG/HBACK

TRNING MEAL EXPNSE/SNOVER
TRNING MEAT, EXPMSE/SNOVER
TRNING MEAT, EXPNSE/SNOVER
TRNING MERT, EXPMSE/SNOVER
TRNING MEAL EXPNSE/SNOVER
TENTING MEAL EXPNSE/SNOVER
TRNING MEAT, EXPNSE/SNOVER
TRNING MEAT, EXPNSE/SHNOVER
TRNING MEAT, EXPNSE/SNOVER
TRWING MEAL EXPNSE/SNOVER
PARKING EXPNSE/SNOVER

01-215~-000-58600
061-215-000-51650
01-215-008-58600
01-215-000-51050
01-215-000-51050
01-215-000-51650
01-215-000-58600
(01-215-000-51650
01-215-000~-55600
01-215-000-58250
01-215-000~58250
§1-215-000-58250
01-215-000-55600
01-215-000-55600
01-215-000~55600
01-215-000-55600
01-215-000-55600
11-215-000-55600
01-215-000-55600
01-215-000-55600
0121530055600
Q1-215~000-55600
01-215-000-55600
01-215-000-55600

TOTAL

50.

6.

40.
1,208,
151.
28.
524.
il.
54.
.99
499.
198.
.00
.20
1z.
1i0.
i3.
23.
id.
i4.
12.
i3.
i6.
76.

175

TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL

12/18 CONTRACT FEE

TRAILER RENTL-R PIERCE BELONGS
EXPNSES/CJP INVESTIGATION

Us MESQUITE DECK LOG/CJP INVES
2 DATA CARTRIDGES

TV WALL MOUNT/ROKUD TV

01-225-000-57950
01-225-000-57950
01-225-000-57950
01-225-000-57950
01-225-000-51500
01-225-000-51500

TOTAL

105,
1,500.
2,235,

376.

54.

239,

TOTAL POLICE DEPT. / INVESTIGATIONS

RADIO REPAIR PARTS
12/18 FUEL

UNIFORMS

UNIFORMS

UNIFORME

UNIFORMS

UNIFORMS

UNTFORMS

82 E MAPLE STREET
MARTIN PARK BATHROOH

01-250-000-57550
01-250-000-52650
01-250-000-52900
01-250-000-52900
01-250-000-52800
01-250-000-52900
01-250-000-52500
01-250-000-52900
01-250-000-56675
{01-250-000-56675

52,
802,
39.
35.
122,
65.
39.
134,
.20
.20

a0
a0
95
Qo
80
50
99
88
53

75
80

45
32
29
50
14
50
20
40
712
00

00
00
43
80
30
99

46
66
53
a8
45
83
54
0Q

14,004.88

18,004.88

4,511.52

4,511.52




DATE: 01/29/2019 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 6
TIME: 13:51:00

ID: AP443000.C8T

DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 02/05/2019

VENDOR # HNAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT H AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND

198890 421 MICHIGRN ST 01-250-000-56675 118.00
198890 TRUCK FILL 01-250-000-56675 41.00
19880 MEM FLD SPRINKLER 01-250~000-56675 42,00
19880 MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE 01-250-000-56675 42.00
19880 SALT SHED 01-250-~000-56675 5.20
19880 CITY GARAGE 01-250~000-56675 42.00
19880 GARLAND PARK 01-250-000-56675 5.20
19880 SUNSET CONSN CHTR 01-250-~000-56675 42.00
19880 FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER 01-250-000-56675 13.00
19480 OTUMBA PARK 01-250~-000-56675 5.20
19880 WEST SIDE WARMING HOUSE 01-250-~000-56675 5.20
19880 WEST SIDE FIRE STATION 01-250-000-56675 42.00
19880 WEST SIDE FIRE STATION 01-250-~000-56150 126,36
19880 38 5 NEENAH AVE PAVILLION 01-250-000-56675 5.20
19880 38 § NEENAH AVE RSTRM 01-250~000-56675 26,00
19880 JAYCEE BALLFLD STAND 01-250~000-56675 i3,00
19880 JACYCEE BALLFLD SPRINKLER 01-250-000-56675 42,00
19380 WEST SIDE BALLFLD LITES 01-250-000-56675 26.00
19480 GIRLS LITTLE LEAGUE 01-250-000-56675 42,00
19880 FIRE PROTECTION 01-250-000-56675 8,720.75
19880 WARNING SIREN 01-250-000-56150 8.24
19880 QUINCY ST-BALLFLD 01-250-000-56675 42.00
19480 HMADISON AVE SPRINKLER 01-250-000-56675 13.00
13880 PENNSYLVANIA ST DOCK 01-250-000-56675 13.00
19880 GREEN BAY RD SIREN 01-250-000-56150 15.45
19880 EAST SIDE DOCK 01-250-000-56675 5.20
19880 COVE RD/CANAL RD SIREN 01-250-000-56150 14.27
19880 IST AVE MARINA/RSTRM 01-250-000-56675 42.00
19880 CITY PKG RAMP 01-250-000-56675 5.20
19880 48 KENTUCKY ST DOCK 01-250-000-56675 13.00
19880 KENTUCKY ST CITY MARINA 01-250-000-56875 42.00
19880 SIGMN SHED 01-250-000-56875 5.20
19880 CHERRY BLOSSOM PRRK 01-250-000-56475 13.00
19880 VACANT LOTS~QTRLY BILL Q1-250-000-56475 904.80
19880 CLAY BANKS SIREN 01-250-000-56150 i5.59
19880 1043 EGG HRBR RD 01-250-000-56675 5.37
23730 WPS WS FIRE-656 S OXFCRD AVE 01-250-000-56600 298,53
BRDGERTR BADGER TRAILER TRAILER DOOR 01-250-000-53000 7060.00
BREATH SUB-AQUATICS, INC CASCREDE REPATR 41-250-000-56250 313.18
HEUH MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITIES MSDS ONLINE FEES-FIRE DEPY 01-250-000-52350 225.00
PORT WEST MARINE PRO ROPE CUTTER 01-250-000-51350 62.98
PREVER PREVEA [HEALTH WORKMED EMPLOYEE TEST 01-250-000-57100 25.20
USBANK US BANK MONTHLY DATR 01-250-000-58250 271.13
USBANK UNITFORH 01-250-000-52500 200.03
USBANK UNIFORM $1-250-000-52500 267,25
USBANK STATION FUEL 01-250-000-51650 14.59
UsSBANK 2019 JOURNAL 01-250-000-51550 31.26
USBANK FUEL 01-250-000-51650 35.41
USBRNK UNIFORM 01-250-000-52%00 212,45
USBANK TOOLS 061-250-00Q0-52700 570.31
USBANK TOOLS 01-250-000-52700 379.00
USBANK CARPET CLEANER PARTS 01-250-000-51350 20.68B
USBANK STATION FUEL 031-250-000-51650 16.98
USBANK CPR  EQUIP 01-250-000-52350 805.00
USBANK OFFICE SUPPLIES D1-250-000-51950 1331.02
USBRNK WASH PARTS/SORP 01-250-000-54999 447.05




DATE: 01/28/2019
TIME: 13:51:00
ID: AP443000.CST

VENDOR # NAME
